Planning appeal for planning application 4/23/2308/OF1

Submitted to the Planning Inspectorate on 14 June 2024

Before you start

Local planning department	Cumbria County Council
Planning application type	Removal or variation of conditions
Planning decision	Granted
Decision date	07 February 2024

Your contact details

Was the planning application made in your name?	Yes, the planning application was made in my name
Your contact details	Sarah Jane Watson
	Spring Meadows

The appeal site

Appeal site address	Squirrel Cottage
	Chapel row Whitehaven
	Cumbria
	CA263XS
Do you own the land involved in the appeal?	You own all the land involved in the appeal
Is the appeal site part of an agricultural holding?	Yes
Are you a tenant of the	Yes

agricultural holding?	
Are there any other tenants?	No
Visible from a public	No
road	Screened by hedges and trees
Health and safety issues	No

Deciding your appeal

How would you prefer us Written Representation to decide your appeal?

with application

Your planning application

Planning application form	Lodge Floor Plan.pdf
Did you submit a separate ownership certificate and agricultural land declaration with your application?	No
Planning application number	4/23/2308/OF1
Is the description of development on your application form still correct?	Yes
Plans, drawings and supporting documents	Lodge Floor Plan.pdf
	Lodge Cross Section.pdf
	Lodge 3D Plan.pdf
	2148-002 Location Plan.pdf
	2148-001 Existing Site Plan.pdf
	2148-001 Proposed Lodge Site Plan.pdf
Design and access statement submitted	No

Your appeal

Appeal statement	IMG_20240614_142528887.jpg
Any plans or drawings to support your appeal	No
Do you plan to submit a	No

Any documents to support your appeal

support your appeal?

No